 Tape-Wound Cores for
 Magnetic Amplifier Chokes
 nanocrystalline VITROPERM 500 Z
Benefits of nanocrystalline MagAmp cores
 high squareness – enabling good regulation behaviour
and reduced dead-time of MagAmp Choke
 very high induction swing - high magnetic flux in
small core sizes

tance
part number,
order code
core
dimensions
da,Core x di,Core x
hCore
O.D. I.D. H AFe lFe mFe φss φss, 90°C Wa×AFe ACu lCu Rth
 mm mm mm cm² cm g µWb µWb cm4 cm² cm K/W T6000...
10×7×4.5 11.7 5.5 6.1 0.054 2.67 1.1 12.7 11.9 0.013 0.059 2.27 57 6-L2010-W759
11×8×4.5 14.1 6.6 6.3 0.054 2.98 1.2 12.7 11.9 0.018 0.085 2.53 46 6-L2011-W760
12×8×4.5 14.1 6.6  6.3  0.072 3.14 1.7 16.9 15.8 0.025 0.085 2.53 46 6-L2012-W761
12.5×10×4.5 14.1 8.5 6.8 0.045 3.53 1.2 10.6 9.9 0.026 0.140 2.59 42 6-L2012-W762
12.8×9.5×3.2 14.7 7.9 4.8 0.042 3.50 1.1 9.9 9.3 0.021 0.121 2.26 44 6-L2012-W803
16×10×6 18.0 8.0 8.1 0.144 4.08 4.3 33.8 31.7 0.072 0.124 3.25 34 6-L2016-W763
16.5×12.5×6 19.1 10.9 8.1 0.096 4.56 3.2 22.6 21.1 0.090 0.231 3.30 30 6-L2016-W764
17.5×12.5×6 19.1 10.9 8.1 0.120 4.71 4.2 28.8 26.4 0.112 0.231 3.30 30 6-L2017-W765
19×15.2×4.5 21.2 12.9 7.2 0.068 5.37 2.7 16.1 15.0 0.089 0.323 3.28 27 6-L2019-W766
20×15×8 22.6 10.3 10.2 0.160 5.50 6.5 37.6 35.2 0.133 0.206 4.08 26 6-L2020-W767
20×12.5×8 22.6 10.3 10.2 0.240 5.11 9.0 56.4 52.8 0.200 0.206 4.08 26 6-L2020-W768
1 Φss  = 2 × Bs × AFe 2 Wa × AFe : core area product in cm4, Wa is the available winding area of the case
Magnetic quality, Test specification
Testing property Testing method, Test conditions
Testing value